
Old Dominion (14-10,6-6 Sun Belt) -vs- Louisiana (2-21,1-12 Sun Belt)
02/04/26 at Cajundome, Lafayette, LA

 
 

 
 
Old Dominion 72

Louisiana 61

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 616
Site: Cajundome, Lafayette, LA
Referees: Metta Christensen, Rochelle Bennett, Eric Koch

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Old Dominion 22 17 20 13 72
Louisiana 13 10 21 17 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Fields,Simaru * 29 4-12 2-8 2-2 0-1 1 1 4 3 0 1 12
54 Stack,Riley * 22 4-6 0-0 2-4 2-6 8 3 1 3 0 2 10
09 Carter,Dalanna * 16 3-5 2-4 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 1 9
25 Buford,En'Dya * 28 2-7 1-6 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 1 1 1 5
03 Cunningham,Simone * 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 4
23 Clayton,Mariah 18 4-8 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 11
07 Thompson,Kelsey 16 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
11 Allen,Nakiyah 7 3-4 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 7
08 Walker,Laila 11 0-1 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
01 Scott,Nevaeh 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
00 Ponder,Jaylen 11 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 1 0 0
05 Muhammad,Nisaa 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
12 Nunley,Alisha 3 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Saddler,T'anna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Fielder,Hama'ya 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 5-21 13-18 16-25 41 17 12 14 3 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-4   25.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 27-63   42.9 % 5-21   23.8 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Ponder,Jaylen Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Manley,Mikaylah * 33 11-19 0-1 5-5 5-1 6 3 2 3 0 0 27
01 Norris,Kahlen * 33 2-6 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 8
15 Daniel,Imani * 20 3-8 0-0 1-4 3-3 6 5 0 0 0 1 7
13 Silva,Bianca * 40 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 4 2 6 0 3 5
10 Artero,Marina * 26 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
02 Price,Amijah 14 1-9 0-2 7-8 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 9
08 Ba,Lily 27 1-4 1-2 0-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 3 3
03 Mosley,Stephanie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-55 3-8 18-25 12-20 32 20 5 16 0 9 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-0   0.00% 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-14   57.14 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 20-55   36.4 % 3-8   37.5 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Old Dominion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana
MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,SIMARU 09:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by STACK,RILEY 09:35

09:12 TURNOVER  by SILVA,BIANCA
08:56 FOUL  by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

GOOD 3PTR by BUFORD,EN'DYA 08:44 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by STACK,RILEY --

08:19 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DANIEL,IMANI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BUFORD,EN'DYA 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by STACK,RILEY 08:07
SUB IN by ALLEN,NAKIYAH 08:07

07:54 MISS JUMPER by DANIEL,IMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUFORD,EN'DYA --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,NAKIYAH(in the paint) 07:42
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,NAKIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by BUFORD,EN'DYA 07:30
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DALANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,DALANNA(in the paint) 07:26 5-2 V 3
FOUL  by CARTER,DALANNA 07:16

07:06 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FIELDS,SIMARU 06:41

06:41 STEAL  by SILVA,BIANCA

06:38 5-6 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by CARTER,DALANNA 06:18
TURNOVER  by CARTER,DALANNA 06:18
SUB OUT by FIELDS,SIMARU 06:18
SUB IN by PONDER,JAYLEN 06:18

06:07 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,BIANCA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PONDER,JAYLEN 06:07
REBOUND DEF by PONDER,JAYLEN --

06:02 FOUL  by NORRIS,KAHLEN
GOOD FT by CARTER,DALANNA 06:02 6-6
MISS FT by CARTER,DALANNA 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
05:48 MISS LAYUP by DANIEL,IMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,NAKIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DALANNA 05:37
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,NAKIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,NAKIYAH(in the paint) 05:33 8-6 V 2

05:04 MISS LAYUP by DANIEL,IMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PONDER,JAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by PONDER,JAYLEN(in the paint) 04:54
REBOUND OFF by PONDER,JAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by PONDER,JAYLEN(in the paint) 04:51
REBOUND OFF by PONDER,JAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by CARTER,DALANNA 04:34

04:34 STEAL  by ARTERO,MARINA
04:29 MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,KAHLEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BUFORD,EN'DYA 04:29
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,NAKIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:22 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by BUFORD,EN'DYA --

04:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06

04:06 SUB OUT by NORRIS,KAHLEN
04:06 SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA
04:06 SUB IN by PRICE,AMIJAH



04:06 SUB IN by BA,LILY
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE 04:06
SUB OUT by CARTER,DALANNA 04:06
SUB OUT by BUFORD,EN'DYA 04:06
SUB IN by FIELDS,SIMARU 04:06
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,NISAA 04:06
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KELSEY 04:06
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,NAKIYAH(in the paint) 03:46 12-6 V 6
ASSIST  by FIELDS,SIMARU --
FOUL  by ALLEN,NAKIYAH 03:13

03:13 12-7 V 5 GOOD FT by PRICE,AMIJAH
03:13 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by PRICE,AMIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,SIMARU(in the paint) 02:55 14-8 V 6
02:34 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,AMIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIEL,IMANI
SUB OUT by PONDER,JAYLEN 02:32
SUB IN by BUFORD,EN'DYA 02:32

02:27 14-10 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KELSEY 02:02 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by FIELDS,SIMARU --

01:47 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,AMIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

FOUL  by THOMPSON,KELSEY 01:43
SUB OUT by ALLEN,NAKIYAH 01:43
SUB IN by WALKER,LAILA 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by DANIEL,IMANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:43 16-11 V 5 GOOD FT by DANIEL,IMANI
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KELSEY 01:27 18-11 V 7
FOUL  by WALKER,LAILA 01:13

01:13 18-12 V 6 GOOD FT by PRICE,AMIJAH
01:13 18-13 V 5 GOOD FT by PRICE,AMIJAH

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KELSEY 00:46
REBOUND OFF by BUFORD,EN'DYA --
GOOD TIPIN by BUFORD,EN'DYA(in the paint) 00:37 20-13 V 7

00:24 MISS JUMPER by DANIEL,IMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KELSEY --

00:03 FOUL  by DANIEL,IMANI
SUB OUT by BUFORD,EN'DYA 00:03
SUB IN by CLAYTON,MARIAH 00:03
GOOD FT by WALKER,LAILA 00:03 21-13 V 8
GOOD FT by WALKER,LAILA 00:03 22-13 V 9

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Old Dominion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana
10:00 SUB OUT by BA,LILY
10:00 SUB IN by MOSLEY,STEPHANIE
09:38 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,AMIJAH

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LAILA --
GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,SIMARU 09:27 25-13 V 12
ASSIST  by MUHAMMAD,NISAA --

08:57 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,AMIJAH
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KELSEY --
MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,SIMARU 08:50
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LAILA --

08:47 FOUL  by MOSLEY,STEPHANIE
08:47 SUB OUT by MOSLEY,STEPHANIE
08:47 SUB IN by BA,LILY

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KELSEY 08:47
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE 08:47



GOOD FT by WALKER,LAILA 08:47 26-13 V 13
GOOD FT by WALKER,LAILA 08:47 27-13 V 14

08:31 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,AMIJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WALKER,LAILA 08:31
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,NISAA --

08:22 FOUL  by PRICE,AMIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,MARIAH(in the paint) 08:09 29-13 V 16
FOUL  by FIELDS,SIMARU 07:50

07:35 29-15 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,NISAA(in the paint) 07:17
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,MARIAH --
TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,MARIAH 07:01

06:48 TURNOVER  by SILVA,BIANCA
STEAL  by MUHAMMAD,NISAA 06:48

06:46 FOUL  by DANIEL,IMANI
SUB OUT by FIELDS,SIMARU 06:46
SUB IN by BUFORD,EN'DYA 06:46

06:46 FOUL  by BA,LILY
06:46 SUB OUT by PRICE,AMIJAH
06:46 SUB IN by NORRIS,KAHLEN
06:30 TURNOVER  by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
06:30 SUB OUT by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
06:30 SUB IN by PRICE,AMIJAH

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LAILA(in the paint) 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KAHLEN

SUB OUT by WALKER,LAILA 06:30
SUB IN by STACK,RILEY 06:30

06:11 FOUL  by SILVA,BIANCA
MISS FT by STACK,RILEY 06:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STACK,RILEY 06:11 30-15 V 15
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,NISAA 06:11
SUB IN by SCOTT,NEVAEH 06:11

05:54 MISS 3PTR by BA,LILY
REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,MARIAH --

05:50 FOUL  by DANIEL,IMANI
05:50 SUB OUT by DANIEL,IMANI
05:50 SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA

MISS FT by CLAYTON,MARIAH 05:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLAYTON,MARIAH 05:50 31-15 V 16

05:39 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,AMIJAH
REBOUND DEF by BUFORD,EN'DYA --
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE 05:25

05:25 STEAL  by BA,LILY
05:08 TURNOVER  by PRICE,AMIJAH
05:08 SUB OUT by PRICE,AMIJAH
05:08 SUB IN by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE 05:08
SUB IN by NUNLEY,ALISHA 05:08
TURNOVER  by STACK,RILEY 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:39 31-17 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NUNLEY,ALISHA 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,BIANCA
03:59 31-19 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by ARTERO,MARINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
03:36 FOUL  by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

SUB OUT by NUNLEY,ALISHA 03:36
SUB IN by FIELDS,SIMARU 03:36
GOOD FT by CLAYTON,MARIAH 03:36 32-19 V 13
GOOD FT by CLAYTON,MARIAH 03:36 33-19 V 14



03:21 TURNOVER  by SILVA,BIANCA
STEAL  by STACK,RILEY 03:21
TURNOVER  by STACK,RILEY 03:14

03:14 STEAL  by SILVA,BIANCA
03:11 33-21 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SILVA,BIANCA
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,MARIAH 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ARTERO,MARINA
02:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:30 SUB OUT by BA,LILY
02:30 SUB IN by MOSLEY,STEPHANIE

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,MARIAH 02:30
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KELSEY 02:30
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:16

02:03 MISS JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

01:58 MISS JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KELSEY --
MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,SIMARU 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,KAHLEN
01:38 TURNOVER  by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

STEAL  by BUFORD,EN'DYA 01:38
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KELSEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:33 35-21 V 14
ASSIST  by BUFORD,EN'DYA --

01:15 MISS JUMPER by ARTERO,MARINA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

01:12 MISS JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,SIMARU --
GOOD LAYUP by STACK,RILEY(in the paint) 01:01 37-21 V 16
ASSIST  by SCOTT,NEVAEH --

00:45 MISS JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:44 SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA
00:44 SUB OUT by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
00:44 SUB IN by PRICE,AMIJAH
00:44 SUB IN by BA,LILY

SUB OUT by FIELDS,SIMARU 00:44
SUB OUT by STACK,RILEY 00:44
SUB IN by PONDER,JAYLEN 00:44
SUB IN by ALLEN,NAKIYAH 00:44
FOUL  by ALLEN,NAKIYAH 00:33

00:33 37-22 V 15 GOOD FT by NORRIS,KAHLEN
00:33 37-23 V 14 GOOD FT by NORRIS,KAHLEN

SUB OUT by ALLEN,NAKIYAH 00:33
SUB IN by WALKER,LAILA 00:33
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NEVAEH(in the paint) 00:24 39-23 V 16

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Old Dominion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana
10:00 SUB OUT by PRICE,AMIJAH
10:00 SUB OUT by MOSLEY,STEPHANIE
10:00 SUB OUT by BA,LILY
10:00 SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA
10:00 SUB IN by DANIEL,IMANI
10:00 SUB IN by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

SUB OUT by PONDER,JAYLEN 10:00
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NEVAEH 10:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KELSEY 10:00
SUB OUT by WALKER,LAILA 10:00



SUB IN by FIELDS,SIMARU 10:00
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE 10:00
SUB IN by CARTER,DALANNA 10:00
SUB IN by STACK,RILEY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,SIMARU(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,IMANI
09:25 MISS LAYUP by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
09:22 39-25 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,DALANNA 09:07 42-25 V 17
ASSIST  by BUFORD,EN'DYA --

08:38 42-27 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by DANIEL,IMANI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE(in the paint) 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,IMANI
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE 08:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:16

08:16 MISS FT by SILVA,BIANCA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:16 42-28 V 14 GOOD FT by SILVA,BIANCA
08:16 SUB OUT by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
08:16 SUB IN by PRICE,AMIJAH
07:50 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,AMIJAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIEL,IMANI
07:36 MISS JUMPER by ARTERO,MARINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STACK,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by BUFORD,EN'DYA 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ARTERO,MARINA
07:19 TURNOVER  by SILVA,BIANCA

STEAL  by CARTER,DALANNA 07:19
MISS LAYUP by STACK,RILEY(in the paint) 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIEL,IMANI
FOUL  by STACK,RILEY 07:06

07:06 MISS FT by PRICE,AMIJAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:06 42-29 V 13 GOOD FT by PRICE,AMIJAH
06:56 FOUL  by DANIEL,IMANI

GOOD JUMPER by STACK,RILEY 06:53 44-29 V 15
FOUL  by STACK,RILEY 06:22

06:22 SUB OUT by PRICE,AMIJAH
06:22 SUB IN by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

SUB OUT by STACK,RILEY 06:22
SUB IN by WALKER,LAILA 06:22

06:22 MISS FT by DANIEL,IMANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:22 MISS FT by DANIEL,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by BUFORD,EN'DYA --
TURNOVER  by BUFORD,EN'DYA 06:04

06:04 STEAL  by SILVA,BIANCA
06:00 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,BIANCA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIEL,IMANI
05:57 44-31 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by DANIEL,IMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DALANNA 05:47
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LAILA --
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,DALANNA 05:38 47-31 V 16
ASSIST  by BUFORD,EN'DYA --
FOUL TECH by PONDER,JAYLEN 05:36

05:36 47-32 V 15 GOOD FT by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
05:36 47-33 V 14 GOOD FT by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
05:36 SUB OUT by DANIEL,IMANI
05:36 SUB IN by BA,LILY

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE 05:36
SUB IN by ALLEN,NAKIYAH 05:36



FOUL  by ALLEN,NAKIYAH 05:21
05:21 MISS FT by BA,LILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:21 MISS FT by BA,LILY
05:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

-- REBOUND OFF by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
05:06 47-35 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

MISS 3PTR by BUFORD,EN'DYA 04:47
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,NAKIYAH --

04:42 FOUL  by BA,LILY
MISS FT by ALLEN,NAKIYAH 04:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALLEN,NAKIYAH 04:42 48-35 V 13
SUB OUT by ALLEN,NAKIYAH 04:42
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE 04:42
FOUL  by BUFORD,EN'DYA 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA
04:13 SUB IN by MOSLEY,STEPHANIE
04:13 48-36 V 12 GOOD FT by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
04:13 48-37 V 11 GOOD FT by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
04:11 FOUL  by SILVA,BIANCA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:11
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE 04:04

04:04 STEAL  by NORRIS,KAHLEN
03:38 TURNOVER  by MOSLEY,STEPHANIE

GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE 03:25 50-37 V 13
02:57 TURNOVER  by SILVA,BIANCA

STEAL  by FIELDS,SIMARU 02:57
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,SIMARU(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:53 52-37 V 15

02:50 FOUL  by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
02:50 TURNOVER  by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
02:50 SUB OUT by MOSLEY,STEPHANIE
02:50 SUB OUT by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
02:50 SUB IN by PRICE,AMIJAH
02:50 SUB IN by DANIEL,IMANI

SUB OUT by FIELDS,SIMARU 02:50
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE 02:50
SUB OUT by WALKER,LAILA 02:50
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KELSEY 02:50
SUB IN by CLAYTON,MARIAH 02:50
SUB IN by STACK,RILEY 02:50
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KELSEY 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,AMIJAH
FOUL  by BUFORD,EN'DYA 02:19
SUB OUT by CARTER,DALANNA 02:19
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,NISAA 02:19

02:19 52-38 V 14 GOOD FT by PRICE,AMIJAH
02:19 52-39 V 13 GOOD FT by PRICE,AMIJAH

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,KELSEY 02:12
02:12 STEAL  by DANIEL,IMANI
02:08 MISS LAYUP by DANIEL,IMANI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PRICE,AMIJAH
02:03 52-42 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,KAHLEN

-- ASSIST  by PRICE,AMIJAH
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,MARIAH(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by STACK,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by STACK,RILEY 01:43

01:39 52-44 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,AMIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:27 FOUL  by DANIEL,IMANI
01:27 SUB OUT by DANIEL,IMANI
01:27 SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA



SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,NISAA 01:27
SUB IN by FIELDS,SIMARU 01:27
MISS FT by STACK,RILEY 01:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STACK,RILEY 01:27 53-44 V 9

01:06 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,AMIJAH
REBOUND DEF by STACK,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,MARIAH(in the paint) 00:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BUFORD,EN'DYA 00:58
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,NISAA 00:58

00:54 FOUL  by SILVA,BIANCA
GOOD FT by FIELDS,SIMARU 00:54 54-44 V 10
GOOD FT by FIELDS,SIMARU 00:54 55-44 V 11

00:24 MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,KAHLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,NISAA --
GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,MARIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:17 57-44 V 13

00:05 MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,KAHLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STACK,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by STACK,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 59-44 V 15
ASSIST  by FIELDS,SIMARU --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Old Dominion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana
09:44 MISS JUMPER by BA,LILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STACK,RILEY --
09:42 FOUL  by BA,LILY

TURNOVER  by FIELDS,SIMARU 09:35
09:35 STEAL  by BA,LILY
09:35 FOUL  by PRICE,AMIJAH
09:35 TURNOVER  by PRICE,AMIJAH
09:35 SUB OUT by PRICE,AMIJAH
09:35 SUB IN by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,SIMARU 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,BIANCA

09:15 59-47 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BA,LILY
-- ASSIST  by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,MARIAH(in the paint) 08:57
REBOUND OFF by STACK,RILEY --
GOOD TIPIN by STACK,RILEY(in the paint) 08:52 61-47 V 14
FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,NISAA 08:41
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,NISAA 08:41
SUB IN by BUFORD,EN'DYA 08:41

08:41 61-48 V 13 GOOD FT by SILVA,BIANCA
08:41 61-49 V 12 GOOD FT by SILVA,BIANCA

GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,MARIAH(in the paint) 08:30 63-49 V 14
ASSIST  by FIELDS,SIMARU --

08:09 63-51 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,SIMARU 08:00 66-51 V 15
ASSIST  by CLAYTON,MARIAH --

07:36 TURNOVER  by BA,LILY
STEAL  by STACK,RILEY 07:36
MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,SIMARU 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ARTERO,MARINA
07:23 66-53 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,BIANCA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KELSEY(fastbreak) 07:16 68-53 V 15
07:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:12
SUB OUT by FIELDS,SIMARU 07:12



SUB IN by PONDER,JAYLEN 07:12
06:44 MISS JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,MARIAH --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KELSEY 06:37
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,MARIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by CLAYTON,MARIAH 06:21 70-53 V 17

05:52 TURNOVER  by ARTERO,MARINA
05:50 FOUL  by NORRIS,KAHLEN

MISS 3PTR by BUFORD,EN'DYA 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BA,LILY

05:20 MISS JUMPER by ARTERO,MARINA
REBOUND DEF by PONDER,JAYLEN --

05:06 FOUL  by SILVA,BIANCA
SUB OUT by BUFORD,EN'DYA 05:06
SUB IN by FIELDS,SIMARU 05:06
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KELSEY 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BA,LILY
04:51 MISS JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KELSEY 04:50
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE 04:50
MISS JUMPER by PONDER,JAYLEN 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ARTERO,MARINA
04:21 MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,SIMARU 04:02
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE --
TURNOVER  by FIELDS,SIMARU 03:56

03:56 STEAL  by BA,LILY
03:48 TURNOVER  by SILVA,BIANCA

MISS 3PTR by PONDER,JAYLEN 03:31
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE --
GOOD TIPIN by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE(in the paint) 03:26 72-53 V 19

02:59 72-55 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH
MISS JUMPER by STACK,RILEY 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,BIANCA
02:30 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,BIANCA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STACK,RILEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:23

02:23 SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA
02:23 SUB IN by MOSLEY,STEPHANIE

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,MARIAH 02:23
SUB IN by CARTER,DALANNA 02:23
MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,SIMARU 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,STEPHANIE
01:53 MISS LAYUP by MOSLEY,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BA,LILY
01:44 MISS JUMPER by BA,LILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STACK,RILEY --
SUB OUT by PONDER,JAYLEN 01:31
SUB OUT by FIELDS,SIMARU 01:31
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,SIMONE 01:31
SUB OUT by STACK,RILEY 01:31
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KELSEY 01:31
SUB IN by WALKER,LAILA 01:31
SUB IN by NUNLEY,ALISHA 01:31
SUB IN by SADDLER,T'ANNA 01:31
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:31
MISS 3PTR by NUNLEY,ALISHA 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KELSEY 01:16
SUB IN by FIELDER,HAMA'YA 01:16



00:55 72-58 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,KAHLEN
-- ASSIST  by SILVA,BIANCA

MISS JUMPER by NUNLEY,ALISHA 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BA,LILY

00:30 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,KAHLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,KAHLEN

00:12 72-60 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by CARTER,DALANNA 00:12

00:12 72-61 V 11 GOOD FT by MANLEY,MIKAYLAH


